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End of Week 32—Friday, May 6, 2016

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#33
Bible Verse:	 Tim Frerking— Proverbs 3:5-6
Catechism:  	 To Parents- 
			   Derek Larson—Ephesians 6:4 
		  To Children-
			   Elizabeth Vogt— Ephesians 6:1
			   Cole Petersen— Ephesians 6:2-3

Your Night At The Museum! Your invitation to Peace’s Natural 
History Museum of Lutheran Artifacts (aka Banquet) should by arrive 
by Wednesday, May 11, 2016. Please return your RSVP by Wednesday, 
May 18, 2016!

Choir News: 

Cherub Choir Sings This Sunday – Please be present and ready to sing 
by 7:05am.  Hannah, Tim and Rachel F., Bryce, Cole and Margit need 
to arrive at the same time.

Mass Choir Rehearsal Next Friday, May 13th right after school.  
Cherubs will be dismissed between 4:45 and 5:00pm and Academy 
Choir at 5:45pm.  Please bring an extra snack for after school and a 
change of clothes if desired.

Spring Concert - Academy and Cherub Choirs – May 20, 7:00pm. 
Concert Dress:  Boys wear school uniforms without the tie.  Girls wear 
solid bright colored short sleeve shirts with dark pants or skirts.  NO 
jeans, tennis shoes or T-shirts please.  Invite your friends and family for 
dinner and a concert night!  The children will be warming up at 6:00pm in 
the church.

Registration Forms for the 2016-2017 Academic Year –Please turn 
in the registration forms NO LATER THAN JUNE 30, and all medical 
forms need to be turned in NO LATER THAN JULY 31 to the office. 
Thank you.



Dates to Remember – 

Fri. May 6 Hot Lunch

Sat. May 7 Jane Austin Tea

Sun. May 8 Cherub Choir sings for both services

Fri. May 13 Mass Choir Rehearsal after school

Sun. May 15 Opera 2:30pm 7-8 grades

Fri. May 20 Family Fish Fry 4:30-7:00pm/Academy and 
Cherub Choirs sing for the Spring Concert 
7:00pm.

Fri. May 27 All Academy Picnic

Mon. May 30 No School, Memorial Day

Tues. May 31 All Academy Field Trip

Wed. June 1 Graduation Vespers & Reception/Academy 
Choir sings

Thurs. June 2 Academy Banquet 

Fri. June 3 Catechetical Olympics/ Last Day of School


